Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Simpson	05/21/2007
Robert Boock	05/21/2007
James R. Petisce	06/01/2007
Mark Brister	05/22/2007
Monica A. Rixman	06/25/2007
Kum Ming Woo	05/22/2007
Lisa Nguyen	06/07/2007
Seth R. Brunner	05/22/2007
Arthur Chee	05/22/2007
Melissa A. Nicholas	05/22/2007
Matthew Wightlin	05/22/2007
Jack Pryor	06/04/2007
Dubravka Markovic	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DexCom, Inc.
Street Address:	5555 Oberlin Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0671

500304471

Phone: 619-525-8301

Email: rose.thiessen@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEXCOM.093A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 15

source=20070627110837#page1.tif

source=20070627110837#page2.tif

source=20070627110837#page3.tif

source=20070627110837#page4.tif

source=20070627110837#page5.tif

source=20070627110837#page6.tif

source=20070627110837#page7.tif

source=20070627110837#page8.tif

source=20070627110837#page9.tif

source=20070627110837#page10.tif

source=20070627110837#page11.tif

source=20070627110837#page12.tif

source=20070627110837#page13.tif

source=20070627110837#page14.tif

source=20070627110837#page15.tif

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter C. Simpson, a United States citizen, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024 USA; Robert Boock, a United States citizen, residing at 15614 Bernardo Center Drive, #3008, San Diego, CA 92127 USA; James R. Petisce, a United States citizen, residing at 3789 Torrey View Court, San Diego, CA 92130 USA; Mark Brister, a United States citizen, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024 USA; Monica A. Rixman, a United States citizen, residing at 4422 Arizona Street, San Diego, CA 92116 USA; Kum Ming Woo, a United States citizen, residing at 8312 Flanders Drive, Apartment 104, San Diego, CA 92126 USA; Lisa Nguyen, a United State citizen, residing at 1940 Pacific Beach Drive, Apartment N, San Diego, CA 92109 USA; Seth R. Brunner, a United States citizen, residing at 1537 Reed Avenue, Apartment A, San Diego, CA 92109 USA; Arthur Chee, a United States citizen, residing at 3927 Nobel Drive, #38, San Diego, CA 92122 USA; Melissa A. Nicholas, a United States citizen, residing at 3976 Shields Street, San Diego, CA 92124 USA; Matthew Wightlin, a United States citizen, residing at 8637 Jenny Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123 USA; Jack Pryor, a United States citizen, residing at 15590 Paseo Jenghiz, San Diego, CA 92129 USA; and Dubravka Markovic, a United States citizen, residing at 7015 Charmant Drive, #237, San Diego, CA 92122 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANALYTE SENSORS **HAVING** Α SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO **SUBSTANTIALLY** UNAFFECTED BY NON-CONSTANT NOISE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/750,907, Filed on May 18, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5555 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/587,787; 60/587,800; 60/614,683; 60/614,764; 60/683,923; 60/490,009, filed July 13, 2004; July 13, 2004; September 30, 2004; September 30, 2004; May 23, 2005; July 25, 2003 (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 2

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this And and seal this

COUNTY OF KINDINGS

On Way 21,3007, before me, Way (3) but, notary public, personally appeared Peter C. Simpson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WANDA M. GILBERT

[SEAL]

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/3+ day of

On May 215, 2007, before me, Wandam-Gilbert, notary public, personally appeared Robert Boock personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBER

Notary Signature

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of Sune, 2007

On 6-1-07, before me, 1/2personally appeared James R. Petisce personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

MY COMM. EXP. APR. 1, 2019
SAM DIEGO COUNTY
HOTORY # 1656037 WANDA M. GILBERT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22ndday of

Mark Brister

On May 22 207, before me, 1 personally appeared Mark Brister personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007 Page 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day or

Monica A. Rixman

Notary Signature

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Day Blago

SS.

On <u>6/25/07</u>, before me, <u>landa M. Gribert</u>, notary public, personally appeared Monica A. Rixman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT
COMM. # 1658037
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN DEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. APR. 1, 2010

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907

Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Client Code: DEXCOM.093A

Page 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of

May , 2007.

Kum Mina Woo

COUNTY OF CALLFORNIA

SS.

On May 22, 2007, before me, Wanda M. Gilbert, notary public, personally appeared Kum Ming Woo personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT COMM. # 1656037 UNTARY PURELY-CALIFORNIA MY COMM. EM. APR. 1, 2010

Notary Signature

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 9

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

On 6-7-07, before me, personally appeared Lisa Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

COMM. # 1858037 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA BAN DIEGO GOUNTY MY CRUM. EXP. APA. 1, 2010

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Client Code: DEXCOM.093A

Page 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of

On Way 22, 2007, before me, Way do M. Gilbert, notary public, personally appeared Seth R. Brunner personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT COMM. # 1658037

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of

Arthur Chee

On May 22, 2007, before me, Wanda W. Gilbut, notary public, personally appeared Arthur Chee personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT

lotary Signaturé

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 12

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of

On W ky 22, 2007, before me, (personally appeared Mélissa A. Nicholas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

wanda M. Gilbert SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. APR. 1, 2010 Notary Signature

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907

Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Client Code: DEXCOM.093A

Page 13

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of

<u>May</u>, 20<u>67</u>.

Matthew Wightlin

STATE OF aliforn

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

SS.

On May 22, 2007, before me, Lauda M. Gilbert, notary public, personally appeared Matthew Wightlin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT COMM. # 1658037 M. H. 1658037 M. H. 1658037 M. H. 1658037 M. M. COMM. BW. Are. 1, 2010 T.

Notary Signature

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Client Code: DEXCOM.093A

Page 14

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _, 20<u>*0*7</u>

On $6 \cdot 9 \cdot 9$, before me, personally appeared Jack Pryor personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s), whose name(s), is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iee), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT COMM. # 1656037 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Notary Signature

PATENT

Application No.: 11/750,907 Client Code: DEXCOM.093A Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Page 15

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22xd day of

Dubravka Markoviç

SS.

On May 22, 2007, before me, Wanda M. Gilbert, notary public, personally appeared Dubravka Markovic personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

WANDA M. GILBERT

3791082:JSJ 052107

> **PATENT** REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 06/27/2007